V[N 1YAR Thoroughbred Simulcasting at Red Mile

SUNDAY

May 2

MONDAY

Churchill Downs - Kentucky Oaks (G1); La
Troienne (G1); Eight Belles (G2); Edgewood (G2);

Alysheba (G2)
May 3

Churchill Downs - Kentucky Derby (G1);
American Turf (G1); Churchill Downs (G1); Derby
City Distaff (G1); Turf Classic (G1)

Santa Anita - Charles Wittingham (G2)

May 10

Belmont at Aqueduct - Ruffian (G2); Man o' War
(G2); Peter Pan (G3)

Laurel

Tampa Bay
Gulfstream Park
Belmont @ AQU
Woodbine
Hawthorne
Santa Anita
Mountaineer
ADV AFTER 8:00

Pimlico
Churchill Downs
Gulfstream Park
Monmouth
Belmont @ AQU
Woodbine
Hawthorne
Santa Anita
Louisiana Downs
Mountaineer
ADV AFTER 8:00

Churchill Downs
Gulfstream Park
Monmouth
Belmont @ AQU
Woodbine
Hawthorne
Santa Anita
Prairie Meadows
Mountaineer
ADV AFTER 8:00

Laurel

Churchill Downs
Gulfstream Park
Monmouth
Belmont @ AQU
Woodbine
Hawthorne
Santa Anita
Prairie Meadows
Louisiana Downs
Mountaineer
ADV AFTER 8:00

4

1210
12:15
12:50
1:10
1:10
3:40
4:00
7:00

11
12:10
12:45
12:50
12:50
1:10
1:10
3:40
4:.00
5:05
7:00

18
12:45
12:50
12:50
1:10
1:10
3:40
4:00
5:00
7:00

25
12:10
12:45
12:50
12:50
1:10
1:10
3:40
4:00
5:00
5:05
7:.00

5

Parx Racing 12:40
Thistledown 12:50
Finger Lakes 1:00
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
END 6:00

12

Dark
19
Dark

26
Laurel 12:10
Parx Racing 12:40
Churchill Downs  12:45
Thistledown 12:50
Monmouth 12:50
Finger Lakes 1:00
Belmont @ AQU  1:10
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Presque Isle 3:30
Santa Anita 4:00
Prairie Meadows ~ 5:00
Louisiana Downs  5:05
Mountaineer 7:00

ADV AFTER 8:00

TUESDAY  WEDNESDAY

May 16

Pimlico - Black Eyed Susan (G2); Miss Preakness
(G3); Pimlico Special (G3)

May 17

Pimlico - Preakness Stakes (G1); Dinner Party
(G3); Gallorette (G3); Maryland Sprint (G3)
Churchill Downs - Louisville (G3)

May 25

Santa Anita - Santa Margarita (G2)

May 26

Churchill Downs - Winning Colors (G3)
Santa Anita - Gamely (G1); Shoemaker Mile (G1);
Hollywood Gold Cup (G2)

6
12:40
12:50

1:00
2:10

Parx Racing
Thistledown
Finger Lakes
Horseshoe Indy
END 6:00

13

Dark

20

Dark

27

Dark

7

Parx Racing 12:40
Thistledown 12:50
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Penn National ~ 5:45
Evangeline Downs 6:30
ADV AFTER 6:00

14
Belterra Park 12:35
Delaware 12:35
Thistledown 12:50
Finger Lakes 1:00
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Evangeline Downs 6:30
ADV AFTER 6:00

21
Belterra Park 12:35
Delaware 12:35
Parx Racing 12:40
Thistledown 12:50
Finger Lakes 1:00
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Presque Isle 3:30
Penn National 545
Evangeline Downs 6:30
ADV AFTER 6:30

28
BelterraPark ~ 12:35
Delaware 12:35
Parx Racing 12:40
Thistledown 12:50
Finger Lakes 1:00
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Presque Isle 3:30
Penn National 545

Evangeline Downs 6:30
ADV AFTER 6:30

THURSDAY
1

Belterra Park 12:35
Churchill Downs  12:45
Gulfstream Park 12:50

Belmont @ AQU  1:10
Oaklawn Park 1:30
Hawthorne 3:40

Penn National 5:45
Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 7:00

8
Belterra Park 12:35
Gulfstream Park  12:50

Thistledown 12:50
Belmont @ AQU  1:10
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Hawthorne 3:40
Churchill Downs  5:00
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30

Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 9:30

15
Pimlico 12:10

Belterra Park 12:35
Gulfstream Park  12:50
Belmont @ AQU  1:10
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Hawthorne 3:40
Churchill Downs  5:00
Penn National 5:45
Evangeline Downs 6:30

Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 9:30

22
Belterra Park 12:35
Delaware 12:35
Gulfstream Park  12:50
Thistledown 12:50
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Hawthorne 3:40
Woodbine 4:50
Churchill Downs  5:00
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 9:30

29
Belterra Park 12:35
Delaware 12:35
Gulfstream Park  12:50
Thistledown 12:50
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Hawthorne 3:40
Woodbine 450
Churchill Downs  5:00
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 9:30

FRIDAY
2

Churchill Downs  11:00
Laurel 12:10
Tampa Bay 12:15
Belterra Park 12:35
Gulfstream Park  12:50

Belmont @ AQU  1:10
Oaklawn Park 1:30
Santa Anita 3:30
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30

Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 8:00

Pimlico 1210
Belterra Park 12:35

12:45
12:50
1:10

Churchill Downs
Gulfstream Park
Belmont @ AQU
Santa Anita 4:00
Penn National 5:45
Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:.00
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
ADV AFTER 8:00

16
Pimlico 11:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Churchill Downs  12:45
Gulfstream Park  12:50
Belmont @ AQU  1:10
Woodbine 1:10
Santa Anita 4:00
Penn National 5:45
Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
ADV AFTER 8:00

23
Laurel 12:10
Belterra Park 12:35
Churchill Downs  12:45
Gulfstream Park 12:50

Belmont @ AQU  1:10
Woodbine 1:10
Santa Anita 400
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
ADV AFTER 8:00

30
Belterra Park 12:35
Delaware 12:35
Churchill Downs  12:45
Gulfstream Park  12:50

Woodbine 1:10
Santa Anita 4:00
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
ADV AFTER 8:00

SATURDAY

Horseshoe Indy ~ 10:45
Churchill Downs  11:00

Tampa Bay 12:00
Belmont @ AQU  12:00
Laurel 1210

Gulfstream Park  12:50

Oaklawn Park 1:30
Santa Anita 3:30
END 8:00

10
Pimlico 1210
Belterra Park 12:35

Churchill Downs  12:45
Gulfstream Park  12:50

Monmouth 12:50
Belmont @ AQU  1:10
Woodbine 1:10
Santa Anita 4:00
Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
ADV AFTER 9:00

17
Pimlico 10:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Delaware 12:35
Parx Racing 12:40
Belmont @ AQU 2:40
Gulfstream Park 12:50
Monmouth 12:50
Thistledown 12:50
Woodbine 1:10
Santa Anita 3:30
Louisiana Downs 5:05
Penn National 5:45
Churchill Downs 6:00
Evangeline Downs  6:30
Charles Town 7:00
Prairie Meadows 7:00
ADV AFTER 9:00

24
Laurel 12:10
Belterra Park 12:35
Delaware 12:35
Churchill Downs  12:45
Gulfstream Park  12:50
Monmouth 12:50
Belmont @ AQU  1:10
Woodbine 1:10
Santa Anita 4:00
Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
ADV AFTER 9:00

31
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